

20200007 2020 Assessable Streets and Alleys (#6669196)

Owner: Racine, WI City of Solicitor: Racine WI, City of 02/20/2020 02:00 PM CST

Line Item	Itam Cada	Itam Passintian	UofM	Quantity	A.W. Oa	ikes & Son	LaLonde Contractors	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Uotivi	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	201.012	Clearing	I.D.	79	\$80.00	\$6,320.00	\$58.00	\$4,582.00
2	201.022	Grubbing	I.D.	79	\$25.00	\$1,975.00	\$7.00	\$553.00
3	204.01	Removing Pavement	S.Y.	8386	\$4.50	\$37,737.00	\$8.10	\$67,926.60
4	204.015	Removing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	4131	\$6.30	\$26,025.30	\$5.47	\$22,596.57
5	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways	S.F.	8496	\$1.00	\$8,496.00	\$0.94	\$7,986.24
6	205.01	Common Excavation	C.Y.	1765	\$28.00	\$49,420.00	\$30.81	\$54,379.65
7	305.012	Base Aggregate Dense, 1? - Inch	TON	3292	\$15.00	\$49,380.00	\$23.32	\$76,769.44
8	415.007	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	S.Y.	8312	\$45.50	\$378,196.00	\$42.70	\$354,922.40
10	601.0409	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A	L.F.	4167	\$19.00	\$79,173.00	\$20.79	\$86,631.93
11	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	S.F.	2948	\$5.80	\$17,098.40	\$4.49	\$13,236.52
12	602.0415	Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk 6-Inch	S.F.	5706	\$6.00	\$34,236.00	\$7.25	\$41,368.50
13	602.0405	Decorative Colored Sidewalk 4-inch	S.F.	100	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$23.22	\$2,322.00
14	602.0405	Decorative Colored Sidewalk 6-inch	S.F.	120	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$24.00	\$2,880.00
15 16	602.15	Remove and Replace Concrete Steps	S.F.	26	\$130.00	\$3,380.00	\$144.16	\$3,748.16
17	602.0505 690.025	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	S.F.	104	\$50.00	\$5,200.00	\$37.35	\$3,884.40
18	690.025	Sawing Concrete	L.F.	1141	\$2.00	\$2,282.00	\$1.55	\$1,768.55
19	465.012	Sawing Asphalt Asphaltic Surface (3-inch)	L.F. S.Y.	152 73	\$2.00 \$65.00	\$304.00 \$4,745.00	\$1.00 \$45.00	\$152.00 \$3,285.00
20	619.1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$55,200.00	\$55,200.00	\$7,918.17	\$7,918.17
21	900.1106	Parkway Preperaton	S.Y.	1560	\$33,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$2.02	\$3,151.20
22	625.01	Topsoil	S.Y.	1560	\$6.00	\$9,360.00	\$4.04	\$6,302.40
23	631.1	Sod Lawn	S.Y.	1560	\$4.50	\$7,020.00	\$5.05	\$7,878.00
24	631.03	Sod Water	MGAL	47	\$35.00	\$1,645.00	\$50.50	\$2,373.50
26	643.01	Traffic Control (Project)	L.S.	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,621.40	\$3,621.40
27	644	Temporary Driveway	E.A.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,570.80	\$1,570.80
28	621.01	Landmark Reference Monument	E.A.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$505.00	\$505.00
29	204.0165	Remove Gurardrail	L.S.	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
30	900.2	Install and Adjust Sanitary Manhole Casting	EACH	7	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$986.00	\$6,902.00
31	900.2003	Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes (48" Diameter)	V.F.	9	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$834.00	\$7,506.00
32	900.2003	Reconstruct Sanitary Manholes (48" Diameter)	V.F.	14	\$625.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,017.00	\$14,238.00
33	900.22	Relay Sanitary Sewer 8" PVC, SDR 35	L. F.	311	\$130.00	\$40,430.00	\$135.00	\$41,985.00
34	900.22	Spot Repair (8"-PVC SDR 35) 20 LF	L.S.	1	\$9,865.00	\$9,865.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
35	900.22	Spot Repair (8"-PVC SDR 35) 10 LF	L.S.	1	\$6,975.00	\$6,975.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
36	204.027	Abandon Storm Sewer Pipe	E.A.	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
37	900.3007	Storm Water Inlets Type B	E.A.	7	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$9,572.00	\$67,004.00
38	204.021	Removing Storm Inlet	E.A.	3	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$5,025.00	\$15,075.00
39	204.0245	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	L.F.	13	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$95.00	\$1,235.00
40	611.8115	Install and Adjust Storm Inlet Casting	E.A.	12	\$775.00	\$9,300.00	\$986.00	\$11,832.00
41	611.811	Install and Adjust Storm Manhole Casting	E.A.	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$986.00	\$4,930.00
42	900.3118	Reconstruct Storm Manholes, 48" Diam.	V.F.	5	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,017.00	\$5,085.00
43	900.3118	Rebuild Storm Manhole, 48" Diam	V.F.	6.95	\$500.00	\$3,475.00	\$1,017.00	\$7,068.15
44	900.3118	Storm Manholes, 48" Diam.	V.F.	8.1	\$575.00	\$4,657.50	\$1,017.00	\$8,237.70
45	608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch	L.F.	157	\$100.00	\$15,700.00	\$130.00	\$20,410.00
46	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	E.A.	18	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$75.75	\$1,363.50
Base Bid To	tal:					\$924,045.20		\$1,007,084.78

TO:

JOHN ROONEY, P.E. COMMISIONER OF PUBLIC WORKS

FROM:

ALLEN BORUCH, P.E. CIVIL ENGINEER

SUBJECT: FUNDING BREAKDOWN OF 2020 ASSESSABLE STREET AND ALLEY PAVING

CONTRACT 2020007

DATE:

FEBRUARY 20, 2020

CC:

The bids received on the Contract 2020 Assessable Street and Alley Paving, Contract 20200007, with A.W. Oaks and Sons, Inc. submitting the low bid in the amount of \$924,045.20. We recommend you enter a contract with A.W. Oaks and Sons, Inc. at their bid price of \$924,045.20.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

Obj	Org	Description	Amount
40104	57500	Assessable Paving	\$ 619,234.00
45040	57510	Curb and Gutter Replacement	\$ 105,198.30
45040	57515	Sidewalks	\$ 72,170.40
60484	57570	Storm Sewer	\$ 50,772.50
22640	57560	Sanitary Sewer	\$ 76,670.00
			\$ 924,045.20

Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262.636.9121 – Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



John C. Rooney, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Legistar Item: 0115-20

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

February 25, 2020

Alderman John Tate II, Chairman Public Works and Services Committee Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Tate II:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday February 20, 2020, at 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for the Contract 20200007, 2020 Assessable Streets and Alleys, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

A.W. Oakes & Sons, Inc. \$924,045.20

LaLonde Contractors, Inc. \$1,007,084.78

This public works project was estimated at \$1,000,000.

It is then recommended that the contract be awarded to A.W. Oakes & Sons, Inc. at their base bid of \$924,045.20, they being the lowest responsible bidder.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

\$ 619,234.00 - Org-Object - 40104-57500, Assessable Paving

\$ 105,198.30 - Org-Object - 45040-57510, Curb and Gutter Replacement

\$ 72,170.40 - Org-Object - 45040-57515, Sidewalks

\$ 50,772.50 - Org-Object - 60484-57570, Storm Sewer

\$ 76,670.00 - Org-Object - 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewer

\$ 924,045.20 - Total

Sincerely yours,

John C. Rooney

Commissioner of Public Works

JCR:rlh

cc: Mayor Cory Mason

Jim Palenick

Ara Molitor

Allen Boruch